
2016 WEED INSPECTORS 
CITY/TOWNSHIP/ 
ORGANIZATION 

NAME 
 

ADDRESS PHONE/CELL EMAIL ADDRESS 

City of Carver Paul Schultz 316 Broadway 
Carver, MN  55315 

952-448-5353 
612-282-7608 – Paul’s cell  

pschultz@cityofcarver.com 

     

City of Chanhassen Chelsea Petersen 7700 Market Blvd 
Chanhassen, MN  55317 

952-227-1118 cpetersen@ci.chanhassen.mn.us 

     

City of Chaska Brian Jung 660 Victoria Drive 
Chaska, MN  55318 

952-448-4335  
952-227-7713 – Brian’s work 

bjung@chaskamn.com 

     

City of Cologne Mark Eggers 1211 Village Parkway 
Cologne, MN  55322 

952-466-2064 
612-719-6676 – Mark’s cell 

cityadmin@ci.cologne.mn.us 
marke@colognemn.com 

     

City of Hamburg Greg Schultz 181 Broadway Ave 
Hamburg, MN  55339 

952-467-3232 hamburgcityhall@gmail.com 

     

City of Mayer Kyle Kuntz 413 Blue Jay Ave 
Mayer, MN  55360 

952-657-1502 
952-465-9805 – Kyle’s cell 

kkuntzcityofmayer@frontier.com 

     

City of New 
Germany 

Steve Van Lith 300 Broadway Street E. 
New Germany, MN  55367 

952-353-2488 ngcityhall@gmail.com 

     

City of NYA Brent Aretz 
Tina Diedrick 

310 Elm Street W. 
NYA, MN  55368 

952-467-1830 
952-212-0226 – Brent’s cell 

publicworks@cityofnya.com 

     

City of Victoria Ben Landhauser City Hall 
P.O. Box 36 
Victoria, MN 55386 

952-443-4218 
952-228-7944 – Ben’s cell 

blandhauser@ci.victoria.mn.us 

     

City of Waconia Don Moldenhauer 310 10th Street E. 
Waconia, MN  55387 

952-442-2615 Ext. 1103 dmoldenhauer@waconia.org 
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ORGANIZATION 
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ADDRESS PHONE/CELL EMAIL ADDRESS 

City of Watertown Shane Fineran 309 Lewis Ave S. 
Watertown, MN  55388 

952-955-2690 sfineran@ci.watertown.mn.us 

     

Benton Township Gary Widmer 13955 138th Street 
Norwood, MN  55368 

952-467-3082 marileewidmer@embarqmail.com 

     

Camden Township David Zellmann 16340 94th Street 
NYA, MN  55397 

952-467-4469 eaglelake_69@hotmail.com 

     

Camden Township Virgil Stender 9990 Vega Avenue 
NYA, MN  55397 

952-567-3055 vstender@centurylink.net 

     

Camden Township Jerry Goede 18110 Cty Rd 30 
New Germany, MN  55367 

952-353-2390 No email 

     

Dahlgren Township Richard Buetow 6970 Inwood Rd 
Cologne, MN  55322 

612-834-3737 – Richard’s cell rbuetow455@aol.com 
 

     

Hancock Township Marlin Melcher 12570 County Rd 52 
NYA, MN  55368 

952-466-5844 – home 
612-865-0235 – Marlin’s cell 

No email  

     

Hollywood Township Bruce Osborn 15855 County Rd 122 
Watertown, MN  55388 

952-955-3630 bruceosborn@ymail.com 
 

     

Laketown Township Rich Mueller 9530 Laketown Rd 
Chaska, MN  55318 

952-442-5278 laketowntownship@gmail.com 
 

     

San Francisco 
 Township 

Larry Schmidt 17665 Cty Rd 40 
Carver, MN  55315 

612-760-5353 – Larry’s cell Larry@RobbsElectricInc.com 
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Waconia Township Mark 
Wickenhauser 

 952-442-2803  

     

Watertown Township Barry Fritzke PO Box 731 
Watertown, MN  55388 

952-955-2446 – Township 
Hall 
612-418-0196 – Barry’s cell 

watertowntownship@gmail.com 

     

Young America 
Township 

Ronald Trick 17275 110th Street 
NYA, MN  55397 

952-467-3013 No email 

     

Carver County Public 
Health & Environment 

Joe Enfield 600 E. 4th Street 
Chaska, MN  55318 

952-361-1801 jenfield@co.carver.mn.us 
 

     

MNDOT Metro 
Sprayer Supervisor 

John Sander  651-775-1801 john.sander@state.mn.us 

     

MNDOT Carver Co 
Mowing 

Ron Schwartzer Chaska 952-905-7900  

     

MNDOT Vegetation 
Manager 

Tina Markason St. Paul 651-366-3619 tina.markeson@state.mn.us 

     

Twin City Western 
Railroad (TCWR) 

Tim Jeske 2925 12th Street East 
Glencoe, MN 55336 

Office: (320) 864-7214 
Cell: (320) 510-0407 

tjeske@tcwr.net 
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